
 

  

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT TWO IN THE AMOUNT OF $250,000.00 TO 

THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ADAMS COUNTY AND JK TRANSPORTS, INC., FOR 

TRUCK HAULING SERVICES 

 

WHEREAS, JK Transports, Inc., was awarded an Agreement on April 24, 2020, to provide truck 

hauling services; and, 

 

WHEREAS, on February 9, 2021 the Agreement between Adams County and JK Transports, Inc., 

was extended for 2021; and, 

 

WHEREAS, JK Transports, Inc., agrees to amend the Agreement and provide additional truck 

hauling services in the amount of $250,000.00, for a total not to exceed Agreement amount of 

$2,470,202.90. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that Amendment Two in the amount of $250,000.00 to the Agreement 

with JK Transports, Inc., for Truck Hauling Services is hereby approved. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chair of the Board of County Commissioners is hereby 

authorized to sign Amendment Two to the Agreement between Adams County and JK Transports, 

Inc., on behalf of Adams County, after negotiation and approval as to form is completed by the 

County Attorney's Office. 

 

 


